
  

                 

 

Schedule 2023/2024 | 2nd Term  
European and International Business, Competition and Regulatory Law  

 

If not indicated otherwise, all lectures are scheduled to take place in room 2202 in Boltzmannstr. 3 on campus in Berlin-Dahlem. 
Please note that the information in this curriculum is valid only for the current academic year. To ensure an up-to-date education, the 
curriculum may be subject to change. 

 

 

MODULE 5 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
 

 

18.04.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-11:00 (CET) 

Introduction to Summer Semester 
MBL Team 
Freie Universität Berlin, Germany 

18.04.2024 (Thursday), 12:00-18:00 (CET) 

Introduction to IP Law and IP Rights 

Prof. Dr. Katharina de la Durantaye, 
LL.M. (Yale) 
Freie Universität Berlin, Germany 

19.04.2024 (Friday), 15:00-20:00 (CET), online 

International Intellectual Property Law and Policy 
Dr. Henning Grosse Ruse-Khan 
University of Cambridge, UK 20.04.2024 (Saturday), 15:00-20:00 (CET), online 

International Intellectual Property Law and Policy 

26.04.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET)  

The Economics of Innovation and IP 
Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Kerber 
Philipps-Universität Marburg, Germany 

27.04.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

The Economics of Innovation and IP 

02.05.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-18:00 (CET)  

EU Copyright Law Dr. Tito Rendas, LL.M. 
Católica University Lisbon, Portugal 
 03.05.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

EU Copyright Law 

04.05.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET)  

EU Patent Law 

Dominik Arncken, LL.M. 
Federal Ministry of Economic Affairs and 
Climate Action, Berlin, Germany 

06.05.-15.05.2024 

Module Examination: Paper 
 

16.05.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-12:00 (CET) 

Tutorial: Master Thesis Procedure 
MBL Team 
Freie Universität Berlin, Germany 

17.05.2024 (Friday), time to be determined, online  

The IP/Antitrust Interface  
 
Prof. Daniel Crane  
University of Michigan, USA 

 
18.05.2024 (Saturday), time to be determined, online 

The IP/Antitrust Interface 

 
 

MODULE 6 
REGULATORY LAW – THE FUNDAMENTALS 
 

 

23.05.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

The Interface between EU Competition and Regulatory Law 
Dr. Robert Klotz  
Steptoe LLP, Brussels, Belgium 

24.05.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

The Interface between EU Competition and Regulatory Law 
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25.05.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

Regulatory Methods and Regulatory Theory 
Prof. Dr. Juliane Mendelsohn 
Ilmenau University of Technology, Germany 

31.05.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET)  

Reflexive Legal Governance  Prof. Dr. Bertram Lomfeld 
Freie Universität Berlin, Germany 

01.06.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

Reflexive Legal Governance 

08.06.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

Reasons for Regulatory Law in Network Industries 
Dr. Carsten König, LL.M. 
Universität Köln, Germany 

 

MODULE 7 
ADVANCED REGULATORY LAW  
 

 

06.06.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

International and EU Internet and Media Law 
Dr. Julian von Lucius, LL.M. 
Noerr, Germany 

07.06.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

International and EU Internet and Media Law 
Dr. Torsten Kraul 
Noerr, Germany 

12.06.2024 (Wednesday), 10:00-18:00 (CET), room 3302/04 

EU Telecommunications Law 
Dr. Sebastian Louven 
Louven Legal, Germany 

14.06.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

Data Protection and Data Privacy Practice Dr. Sara Hoffman, LL.M. 
Stripe, San Francisco, USA 

 15.06.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

Data Protection and Data Privacy Practice 

20.06.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

Energy Law – Unbundling Regimes 
Dr. Ansgar Schönborn 
Axel Springer, Germany 

21.06.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

The Energy Union and EU Energy Law 
Vasil Stoynov, LL.M. (MBL) 
European Commission, Brussels, Belgium 

22.06.2024 (Saturday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

The Energy Union and EU Energy Law 
Dr. Oliver Koch 
European Commission, Brussels, Belgium 

27.06.2024 (Thursday), 10:00-12:00 (CET) 

Tutorial Exam Preparation 
 
27.06.2024 (Thursday), 13:00-15:00 (CET) 

Tutorial: Master Thesis Writing/Final Questions 
 

MBL Team 
Freie Universität Berlin, Germany 
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28.06.2024 (Friday), 10:00-18:00 (CET) 

International and European Framework for Energy Trade  
& Energy Trade Contracts 

Prof. Dr. Lydia Scholz 
Bremen City University of Applied Sciences 

 
 

05.07.2024, 10.30-12.00 

Module Examination: Written Exam 

 
 

MASTER THESIS 
 

 
 

08.07.2024 

Allocation of Thesis Topics 
 

30.09.2024 

Submission of Master Thesis 


